Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
SHISHIAI-KABUSHIKI	GAISHA		03/04/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO. LTD,			
Street Address:	1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome,			
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	107-8556			
Name:	SHISHIAI-KABUS			
	12, Shin-hazama, Seki-shi			
	JAPAN 501-3923			
	501-3923			
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number	
Application Number: 11846102				
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (860)286-0115				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 860-286-2929				
Email:				
Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP Address Line 1: 20 Church Street				
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HIR0013USP	DATENT	
500813390			<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 022429 FRAME: 0844	

Total Attachments: 2 source=HIR0013USP Assignment 2#page1.tif source=HIR0013USP Assignment 2#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SHISHIAI-KABUSHIKIGAISHA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 12, Shin-hazama, Seki-shi, Gifu 501-3923 Japan; own the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in:

COOLANT COMPOSITION FOR FUEL CELL

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION"); U.S. Patent Application No. 11/846,102 filed August 28, 2007, which is a Continuation-in-Part Application of International Application No. PCT/JP2005/003522 filed March 2, 2005 (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATIONS"); and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof.

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO. LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNOR are desirous of becoming joint owners (ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are hereinafter collectively referred to as "JOINT OWNERS") of the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any Patents that issue therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, an undivided joint right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any Patents that issue therefrom, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

-1-

PATENT REEL: 022429 FRAME: 0846 Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: <u>4/3/2009</u> Title: <u>President</u>

[Signature] Shuji Okabe Typed Name _____ L.S.

PATENT REEL: 022429 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 03/20/2009